

MSDS

MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET

Sample Description

睫毛液/ Eyelash Serum

& Model

Applicant

北京魅丽生物科技有限公司

Beijing Charming Biotechnology Co., Ltd.

Address

北京市朝阳区长楸天街星座 5 栋 803

803, Unit 2, Floor 7, Building 1, Yard 3, Changtong Road, Beijing,
China

Issue date

2024-12-05



深圳市第三方检测技术有限公司
shenzhen CTG testing co.,ltd



化学品安全技术说明书

Material Safety Data Sheet

依据 GB/T16483-2008&ISO11014:2009 编制
According to GB/T16483-2008&ISO11014:2009

第一部分 化学品及企业标识

Section 1 - Chemical Product and Company Identification

化学品信息

Chemical product information

样品名称 Sample Name	睫毛液 Eyelash Serum	样品型号 Sample Model	/
采样日期 Sample Receiving Date	2024-11-28	产品推荐及限制用途 Sample Uses	/

单位信息

Company information

委托单位 Applicant	北京魅丽生物科技有限公司 Beijing Charming Biotechnology Co., Ltd.
委托单位地址 Client address	北京市朝阳区长楸天街星座5栋803 803, Unit 2, Floor 7, Building 1, Yard 3, Changtong Road, Beijing, China
生产单位 Manufacturer	北京魅丽生物科技有限公司 Beijing Charming Biotechnology Co., Ltd.
生产单位地址 Manufacturer address	北京市朝阳区长楸天街星座5栋803 803, Unit 2, Floor 7, Building 1, Yard 3, Changtong Road, Beijing, China
联系电话 Telephone	+86 13810064649
传真号码 Fax number	---
邮政编码 Post code	---
应急电话 Emergency telephone	---
电子邮件 E-mail	order@fegfactory.com

第二部分 危险性概述
Section 2 - Hazards Identification

紧急情况概述: 无相关信息可用。

Emergency overview: No information available

GHS 危险性分类: 根据联合国全球统一分类与标签制度(GHS)的规定, 不是危险物质。

Classification according to GHS: Not a dangerous substance according to GHS.

GHS 标签要素 Label elements	
危害类型象形图 Hazard pictogram(s)	无数据 No available
警示词 Signal word	无数据 No available
危险性说明 Hazard statement(s)	无数据 No available
防范说明 Precautionary statement(s)	
预防措施 Prevention	无数据 No available
事故响应 Response	无数据 No available
安全储存 Safe storage	无数据 No available
废弃处置 Disposal	无数据 No available

物理和化学危险: 无相关详细资料。

Physical and chemical risk: No information available.

健康危害: 无相关详细资料。

Health hazard: No information available.

环境危害: 无相关详细资料。

Environmental hazards: No information available.

其它危害: 无相关详细资料。

Other hazards: No information available.

第三部分 成分/组成信息

Section 3 - Composition, Information on Ingredients

该物质或混合物的分类: ☐ 物质 ☒ 混合物(Classification of the substance or mixture: ☐ substance ☒ mixture)

CAS No.	成份	含量%
58640-44-1	生物酶Biological enzymes	29
/	氨基酸amino acid	16
1406-66-2	维生素E vitamin E	15
/	精油 essential oil	50

第四部分 急救措施

Section 4 - First Aid Measures

总说明：正常情况下，不需要特别的措施。

General information: No special measures required.

吸入：立即将人员移至通风处，如果呼吸困难，速进行人工呼吸抢救。如症状持续，速就医。

After inhalation: Remove victim to fresh area. Administer artificial respiration if breathing is difficult. Seek medical attention.

皮肤接触：如有过敏现象，用大量的水清洗，然后清洗双手，衣物清洗后再使用。如果症状持续，速就医。

After skin contact: If there is allergies, wash with a lot of water, then wash hands, wash clothes before use. If the symptoms persist. Quick medical treatment.

眼睛接触：如果眼睛可能接触到液体，立即用清水冲洗至少 30 分钟保持眼睛睁开，尽快适用，速就医。

After eye contact: If your eyes may be exposed to contact with liquid, immediately rinse with water for at least 30 minutes to keep your eyes open as soon as possible, seek medical advice.

食入：禁止催吐，速就医。

After swallowing: Do not induce vomiting. Get medical attention.

急性和迟发效应

Acute and delayed effects

主要症状：无相关详细资料。

The main symptoms: No relevant details information.

健康影响：无相关详细资料。

Health effects: No relevant details information.

对保护施救者的忠告：无相关详细资料。

To protect the rescuers advice: No relevant details information.

对医生的建议：需要及时的医疗处理及特别处理的症状，无相关详细资料。

To the doctor's advice: Need timely medical treatment and special symptoms, no relevant details information.

第五部分 消防措施

Section 5 - Fire Fighting Measures

5.1 灭火介质

Applicable fire-extinguishing medium	Water,water mist,dry chemicals,dry powder,and foam In the heat treatment workshop:water mist,dry chemicals,dry powder Take appropriate fire extinguishing measures according to the local conditions and the surrounding environment.
Fire extinguishing agents that should not be used for safety reasons	Dry powder fire extinguisher with ammonium salt In the heat treatment workshop:using a large flow of water injection.Do not spray the water directly into the dissolved salt!!

5.2 由物质或混合物引起的特殊危险

Special exposure hazards caused by the substance or preparation itself and its combustion not have
products or release gases

5.3 给消防员的建议

Use special protective equipment	Do not stay in the hazardous area without a self-contained respirator. The product itself does not burn.In case of a fire,first use slightly dispersed water to cool the salt bath.Water of surface water or groundwater systems.Fire residues and contaminated water for fire fighting must be treated in accordance with local regulations.
More information on fire protection	

第六部分 泄露应急处理

Section 6 - Accidental Release Measures

6.1 防止意外接触、吸入、食入和皮肤接触

Do not eat into

Personal preventive measures

6.2 防止进入环境

Products shall not enter into drains, river channel or soil.

Environmental prevention measures

6.3 遏制和清理的方法和材料

Clean out or empty the leak and collect it in a suitable container for disposal.

Clean up the method

6.4 参考其他部分

Retain and dispose of the contaminated water. Water for fire fighting shall be properly treated as wastewater as specified by local regulations.

Refer to the other sections

第七部分 操作处置与储存

Section 7 - Handling and Storage

7.1 安全处理注意事项

*Notes for safety handling

Keep the container tightly sealed.

Products shall not enter into drains, river channel or soil.

Pay attention to moisture-proof. Ensure adequate ventilation, especially in confined areas.

The aqueous solution of the product may damage the aluminum and its alloys.

Storage space and
container

Store in accordance with the local regulations. Consider the local regulations.

requirements for
unsuitable

Do not use containers made of aluminum, tin, zinc, chromium, or lead.

container

Keep away from flammable materials. Do not interact with acid substances. And are stored together with the ammonium salt. Store separately from the cyanide.

material storage

Stay away from food, drink, and animal feed.

device tips

Keep the container dry and tightly sealed to avoid hygroscopic and contamination.

Storage instructions

unrestricted

第八部分 接触控制/个人防护

Section 8 - Exposure Controls, Personal Protection

Engineering Controls	PPE equipment shall include chemical protective gloves and safety glasses.
Personal Protective Equipment	Personal protective equipment should include chemical protective gloves and safety glasses.
8.2 Personal Protection	Respiratory Protection: In case of battery venting, provide as much ventilation as possible. Avoid confined areas with venting cell cores. Respiratory Protection is not necessary under conditions of normal use. Not necessary under conditions of normal use. 呼吸保护: 应尽量使通风设备开至最大。 Respiratory protection: Keep the ventilation equipment open to the maximum as far as possible. 防护手套: 正常使用条件下不必考虑。 Other Protective Clothing or Equipment: Not necessary under conditions of normal use. 其他防护服装或设备: 正常使用条件下不必考虑。

个人防护设备 Personal Protection

手防护 Hand protection	眼睛防护 Eye protection
 Protective gloves	 Tightly sealed goggles

第九部分 理化特性

Section 9 - Physical and Chemical Properties

9.1

Appearance and current status quo: pink or granular

PH: 6

Boiling point: 600 °C

Combustion (explosion) limit: No

Vapor pressure: None

Density /relative density: about 3.5

Odor: No or trace amount of pungent odor

Melting point /setting point: 450 °C

Flash point (°C): 650 °C

Combustion (explosion) limit: None

Vapor density: None

Solubility: dissolve in water

Disposition temperature: 550 °C

第十部分 稳定性和反应活性

Section 10 - Stability and Reactivity

10.1 热稳定性

pyrogenic decomposition

Thermal decomposition was started at temperatures above 650 °C

10.2 化学稳定性

chemical stability

The product has a chemical stability.

10.3 Hazardous reaction

危险反应可能性

应避免的条件 10.4 Conditions that should be avoided

Avoid moist air and water Temperature of >650 °C

10.5 不相容性

Material that should be avoided

Light metals, acids, reducing agents, ammonium salts, amines, and cyanide

第十一部分 毒理学资料 Section 11 - Toxicological Information

11.1 对毒理学影响的信息

Information on toxicological effects

急性毒性 LC50/LD50: 无相关详细资料。

Acute toxicity LD/LC 50 Values relevant for classification: Not available.

LC50: 半数致死浓度 (lethal concentration, 50 percent kill)

LD50: 半数致死剂量 (lethal dose, 50 percent kill)

皮肤刺激 腐蚀: 无相关详细资料。

Skin irritation/corrosion: No further relevant information available.

眼睛刺激 腐蚀:

Eyes stimulus/corrosion: No further relevant information available.

呼吸或皮肤过敏: 无相关详细资料。

Breathing or skin irritation: No further relevant information available.

生殖细胞突变性: 无相关详细资料。

Germ cell respectively: No further relevant information available.

致癌性: 无相关详细资料。

Carcinogenicity: No further relevant information available.

生殖毒性: 无相关详细资料。

Reproductive toxicity: No relevant details information.

特异性靶器官系统毒性——一次性接触: 无相关详细资料。

Specific target organ system toxicity disposable contact: No further relevant information available.

特异性靶器官系统毒性——反复接触: 无相关详细资料。

Specific target organ system toxicity, repeated contact: No further relevant information available.

吸入危害:

Inhalation hazard: No further relevant information available.

潜在的有害效应: 无相关详细资料。

Potentially harmful effects: No further relevant information available.

第十二部分 生态学资料 Section 12 - Ecological Information

12.1 生态毒性

Ecological toxicity

水生毒性: 无相关详细资料。

Aquatic toxicity: No further relevant information available.

持久性和降解性: 无相关详细资料。

Persistence and degradability: No further relevant information available.

环境系统习性:

Behaviour in environmental systems

潜在的生物累积性: 无相关详细资料。

Bioaccumulative potential: No further relevant information available.

土壤内移动性: 无相关详细资料。

Mobility in soil: No further relevant information available.

生态学资料

Ecological effects

额外的生态学资料: 无相关详细资料

Additional ecological information: No further relevant information available

总括注解: 本产品无毒, 包装材料可生物降解

General notes: Do not allow material to be released to the environment without proper governmental permits

其他副作用: 无相关详细资料

Other adverse effects: No further relevant information available

第十三部分 废弃处置

Section 13 - Disposal Considerations

13.1 废弃处置方法建议: 请参考国家和地方的相关法规正确处理。

Waste treatment methods and Recommendation: Consult state, local or national regulations to ensure proper disposal

受污染的容器和包装建议: 必须根据官方的规定来处置

Uncleaned packaging and Recommendation: Disposal must be made according to official regulations

第十四部分 运输信息

Section 14 - Transport Information

	IATA	IMDG
联合国危险货物编号 UN Number	None	None
UN 运输专用名称 UN Proper shipping name	None	None
运输危险等级 Transport hazard class(es)	None	None
包装组别 Packing group	Braided bag	Braided bag

Transportation precautions: moisture-proof, away from food, drink and animal feed.

第十五部分 法规信息

Section 15 - Regulatory Information

15.1 物质或混合物的安全、健康和环境法规法规 15.2 化学品安全评估

Safety assessment has none

第十六部分 其他信息

Section 16 - Additional Information

注意: Declare to reader:

本公司所出具的数据和报告, 在测试过程中可能会出现其他未预料的情况, 其相应信息可能会发生改变, 我方不承担此项责任。在操作申请根据实际情况作出相应的正确的处置。

The above information is based on the data of which we are aware and is believed to be correct as of the data hereof. Since this information may be applied under conditions beyond our control and with which may be unfamiliar and since data made available subsequent to the data hereof may suggest modifications of the information, we do not assume any responsibility for the results of its use. This information is furnished upon condition that the person receiving it shall make his own determination of the suitability of the material for his particular purpose.

Statement

1. This report is invalid without the special seal for report of CTG and the signatures of approver.
2. This report is invalid if is blotted out and deleted.
3. If the applicant has any questions about results, shall submit to CTG within 15 days.
4. This report is responsible for the sample provided by the client only.
5. This report shall not be reproduced except in full, or extracted, without the written approval of CTG.
6. The client should provide samples and relevant data, otherwise we will not bear any relevant responsibilities.

Detection unit: shenzhen CTG testing co.,ltd

Address: 3/F., Yongxing Plastic Plant, No.11, Waihuan Road, Shiyan Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen,Guangdong, China

Postal code: 518000

-----End of Report-----

vhIBZux

nbDA0zO